
Hinweise

Engelhelms Ortsmitte 
Engelhelms Bürgerhaus 
Engelhelms Am Riedrain 
Edelzell Berg 
Edelzell Chattenstraße 
Fulda Edelzeller Siedlung 
Fulda Edelzeller Brücke 
Fulda Kreuzbergstraße 
Fulda Gummiwerke 
Fulda Ellerstraße 
Fulda Osthessen-Center 
Fulda Bahnhof / ZOB D
Fulda Stadtschloss G
Fulda Stadtschloss G
Fulda Universitätsplatz 
Fulda Peterstor 
Fulda Dalbergstraße 
Fulda Löhertor 
Fulda Feuerwache 
Fulda Hainzeller Straße 
Fulda Stadion 
Sickels Pröbelsfeld 
Sickels Günther-Groenhoff-Straße 
Sickels Sägewerk 
Sickels An der Mariengrotte 
Zell 
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Alle 60
Min.
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Sonn- und Feiertag
RhönEnergie Fulda GmbH, Löherstraße 52, 36037 Fulda, Tel: 0661 12-375

Baustellenfahrplan: Gültig ab 07.09.2025
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Hinweise

Zell 
Zirkenbach Auf der Wolfsheide 
Zirkenbach Dreilindenweg 
Johannesberg Am Zirkenbacher Kreuz 
Harmerz Pionierstraße 
Harmerz Grenadierstraße 
Harmerz Hellersgrundstraße 
Harmerz Ulanenstraße 
Harmerz Husarenweg 
Johannesberg Propstei 
Johannesberg Lagerfeld 
Sickels An der Mariengrotte 
Sickels Sägewerk 
Sickels Günther-Groenhoff-Straße 
Sickels Pröbelsfeld 
Fulda Stadion 
Fulda Hainzeller Straße 
Fulda Feuerwache 
Fulda Dalbergstraße 
Fulda Peterstor 
Fulda Universitätsplatz 
Fulda Stadtschloss C
Fulda Stadtschloss C
Fulda Bahnhof / ZOB A
Fulda Am Schützenhaus 
Fulda Franzosenwäldchen 
Fulda Ellerstraße 
Fulda Gummiwerke 
Fulda Kreuzbergstraße 
Fulda Edelzeller Brücke 
Fulda Edelzeller Siedlung 
Edelzell Chattenstraße 
Edelzell Berg 
Engelhelms Am Riedrain 
Engelhelms Bürgerhaus 
Engelhelms Ortsmitte 

ab

an
ab

an

540

08:30
08:32
08:34
08:36
08:37
08:38
08:41
08:42
08:43
08:45
08:46
08:47
08:48
08:49

540_6

08:57
08:58
08:59
09:00
09:02
09:03
09:04
09:05
09:06
09:08
09:09
09:13
09:14
09:15
09:16
09:17
09:18
09:19
09:21
09:22
09:23
09:25
09:30
09:32
09:34
09:36
09:37
09:38
09:41
09:42
09:43
09:45
09:46
09:47
09:48
09:49

540_6

Alle 60
Min.
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Sonn- und Feiertag
RhönEnergie Fulda GmbH, Löherstraße 52, 36037 Fulda, Tel: 0661 12-375

Baustellenfahrplan: Gültig ab 07.09.2025
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